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C. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DIVISION OF HIE|

TRAFFIC ENGINEERING BRANCH
SIGNING DEPARTMENT

SIGN NUMBERSP04235 BACKG COLOR: Green
TYPE: D COPY COLOR: White

QUANTITY: A SYMBOL X Y WwID

DESIGN BY: S. PIOTROWSKI CHECKED BY:
TEPPL TOPIC: D-20 DIV: STATEWIDE

SIGN WIDTH: 2'-6” ARRIGHT 11| 3.5 5

HEIGHT: 3’-6"

5.5 Of.FL.

WIDTH: 0.50"

RADII: 3"

NO. Z BARS: MAT'L: 0.080" (2.0 mm) ALUMINUM
LENGTH:

USE NOTES: 1, 4
1. Legend and bhorder shall be direct applied
Type III reflective sheeting.
2.Legend and border shall be direct applied
non-reflective sheeting.
3. Shields shall be Type III reflective
sheeting on 0.032"” (0.8mm) aluminum and demountable.
4- Rackground shall be Tyne TIT reflective sheeting.
5. Background shall be Type I reflective sheeting.
6.Center arrow(s) vertically on sign.
7.Bottom panel shall be yellow Type III sheeting.
Legend shall be direct applied black non-reflective
sheeting. Yellow panel is:

Monouoaon

DRIVERS
LICENSE
OFFICE

. )
BORDER 41" 21.8" 4.1"

n_all

TH=0.50"

WO WhWhWhWhH

a

USE FOR SPEEDS OF 50 MPH OR

Letter spacings are to start of next letter

Series/Size
Text Length

b4

10.5

D4

21.8

D4
21.

1

D4

Spacing Factor is 1 unless specified otherwise

FILENAME: DMV

NORTH CAROLINA D.O.T. SIGN DETAIL
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